
 



       

 

 
PUPILS’ BUS SERVICES AND ROUTES 2025-26 
 
 
 

Application form to be completed and returned to: 
 
Mr Tony McKenzie 
Transport Supervisor 
Wrekin College  
Wellington 
Shropshire  
TF1 3BH 
 

Telephone: 01952 265641 
Email: tmckenzie@wrekincollege.com 
 
Pupil name........................................................................................... 
 

Year group ........................................................................................... 
 

House..................................................................................................... 
 

 



ROUTES 
 
Route 1  - Bridgnorth - Norton - Shifnal 
 

Location Depart Time Return Time Zone 
Bridgnor th( Low Town car park) 7.30am 6.50pm 5 

Norton (The Hundred House) 7.40am 6.30pm 4 

Shifnal (The War Memorial Club) 7.50am 6.20pm 3 

Wrekin College 8.20am 6pm  
 
Route 2  - Market Drayton - Tern Hill – Hinstock - Edgmond – Lilleshall - Honnington 
 

Location Depart Time Return Time Zone 
Loggerheads Pub 6.55am 6.55pm 5 

Market Drayton (Gingerbread Man Pub) 7.12am 6.40pm 5 

Ternhill (Garage) 7.20am 6.35pm 5 

Hinstock 7.25am 6.35pm 5 

Edgmond (The Lamb at Edgmond) 7.40am 6.25pm 4 

Lilleshall (The Red House) 7.45am 6.20pm 3 

Honnington 7.50am 6.15pm 3 

Wrekin College 8.20am 6pm  
 
Route 3 - Tettenhall - Albrighton - Cosford - Muxton 
 

Location Depart Time Return Time Zone 
Tettenhall - Upper Green 7.25am 6.50pm 5 

Albrighton (Shrewsbury Arms) 7.35am 6.40pm 5 

Cosford Garage 7.40am 6.35pm 4 

  Muxton (Marshbrook Way) 7.50am 6.30pm 2 

Wrekin College 8.20am 6pm  

 
Route 4/5 – Church Stretton - Much Wenlock - Ironbridge - Lawley Bank 
 

Location Depart Time Return Time Zone 
Leebotwood Village Hall 7.08am 7.00pm 5 

Church Stretton (Railway Station) 7.15am 6.55pm 5 

William Brookes School 7.45am 6.25pm 3 

Ironbridge (Wharfage Car Park) 7.55am 6.15pm 3 

Wrekin College 8.20am 6.00pm  

 
 



 
Route 6 - Eccleshall - Newport – Kynnersley 

 

Location Depart Time Return Time Zone 
Eccleshall 7.25am 6.45pm 5 

Newpor t (Waitrose car park) 7.45am 6.25pm 4 

Kynnersley Church (return trip only)  6.15pm 3 

Wrekin College 8.20am 6pm  
 

Route 7 – Baschurch – Nesscliffe - Shrewsbury (Meole Brace) - Attingham Park 
 

Location Depart Time Return Time Zone 
Baschurch  7.20am 6.40pm 5 

Nesscliffe Village Garage 7.30am 6.30pm 5 

Meole Brace (Sainsbury’s Car Park) 7.50am 6.20pm 4 

Attingham Park (Pull In) 8.00am 6.10pm 3 

Wrekin College 8.20am 6pm  
 
 
ZONE MAP 



 

2025/26 PRICING 
 

A transport service for day pupils is offered during the academic year, but please note that depending on the demand stated routes and 
schedules may vary slightly. Zones given in the route tables are for guidance only. Each academic year the pricing structure is adjusted to 
take into account increases in fuel and other costs. All our bus drivers are fully DBS checked and undergo Safeguarding training. 

 
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5 

£6.00 per day £7.50 per day £9.50 per day £13.00 per day £13.50 per day 
 

To discuss the school bus service please contact Tony McKenzie Transport Supervisor, on 01952 265641 or email 
tmckenzie@wrekincollege.com. 

 
Please note that any changes to your child’s travel arrangements must be made in writing with half a term’s 
notification and please be aware that no deductions or credits will be given for journeys not taken. 

 
 
Pupil Name/s   

House  
 
Contact telephone number/s in case of any bus delays or changes: 

 
Home telephone number   

Pupil’s mobile  
 
Parent/Guardian Mobile 1   

Parent/Guardian Mobile 2  

 
 

I/We wish our child/ren to use the bus service using the following route (please tick) 
 

Route 1  Route 2  Route 3  Route 4  Route 5  Route 6  Route 7  
 

 Pick Up Drop Off 

Monday   

Tuesday   

Wednesday   

Thursday   

Friday   

Saturday No buses operate No buses operate 

 
If any of the pick-up points are unsuitable or inaccessible, please suggest alternatives (please note that a door-to-door service is not 
possible due to time constraints). 

 

Suggested pick-up point................................................................................................................................................................ 
 

Parent/Guardian Signature........................................................................................................................................................... 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wrekin College 
Wellington 
Shropshire 
TF1 3BH 

Tel: 01952 265600 
Web: www.wrekincollege.com 
Email: tmckenzie@wrekincollege.com 

Company Registration No. 172472 
Registered Office: 

Sutherland Road,  Wellington,  Shropshire Charity No. 528417 


